## Boundless 2024 Sunflower Grow Along -

## Terms and conditions

- 1. The competition is open to Boundless by CSMA Club members over the age of 18, except employees and their immediate families of Boundless by CSMA Club, its agents or anyone professionally connected to the promotion. Entrants must be resident in the UK (including Cl and IoM). Boundless by CSMA Club reserves the right to verify the eligibility of all entrants.
- One winner will win a short break in a Mega Pod X for up to four people at Whitemead Forest Park. The prize is valid for either a two-night midweek break Monday – Wednesday or Wednesday to Friday, or a Three-night weekend break Friday – Monday. Excludes School holidays and bank holidays. Stay dates are subject to availability.
- 3. 2 x £50 Gardening Vouchers will be runner up prizes. Two participants will be selected at random. This prize will be supplied by Boundless by CSMA.
- 4. 6 x Sets of gardening goodies worth £15 will be awarded for the colouring competition. Six participants will be selected at random. This prize will be supplied by Boundless by CSMA.
- Entries for the competition can be made by email to <u>membercommunities@boundless.co.uk</u> or via the Boundless by CSMA Facebook Gardening Group over the dates of 16<sup>th</sup>, 17<sup>th</sup>, 18<sup>th</sup> August 2024 via the link here: <u>https://www.facebook.com/groups/boundlessgardening/</u>
- 6. One winner will be drawn independently with photo evidence of the tallest sunflower.
- 7. Two runners up will be drawn independently with photo evidence of their sunflowers showing.
- 8. Closing date for entries is 11.59pm Sunday 18<sup>th</sup> August 2024
- 9. Only one entry to this prize draw is permitted per person, and if there are multiple prizes, you can only win once. Duplicate entries will not be recognised.
- 10. The prize draw will be made on Monday 19<sup>th</sup> August 2024 and the winners will be contacted by Monday 19<sup>th</sup> August 2023.
- 11. The winners will be contacted via Facebook or email and should confirm their name and membership number. If the winner doesn't respond to the Facebook message/email we will endeavour to contact them via the phone number associated with their membership. If we do not receive these details by Monday 26<sup>th</sup> August 2024 then we will choose another winner and you will forfeit your prize.
- 12. No purchase necessary.
- 13. Boundless by CSMA Club will not accept responsibility for entries lost, delayed, or damaged in the World Wide Web.
- 14. The promoter reserves the right to substitute the prize for another of equivalent or greater value.
- 15. No cash alternative will be offered, and the prize is non-negotiable, non-extendable and non-transferable. The prize cannot be exchanged, transferred, refunded or re-sold.
- 16. The winner of this prize draw may be required to take part in a photo shoot. Boundless by CSMA Club reserve the right to use these photos and the names of winners in any publicity or marketing collateral including but not limited to the Boundless by CSMA Club Magazine and social media. If the winner does not agree to this then they will forfeit their prize and another winner will be selected.
- 17. Details of the winners will be available on request from Monday 23<sup>rd</sup> September 2024 by sending an SAE to Boundless, Britannia House, 21 Station Street, Brighton, BN1 4DE.
- 18. Your details will be held for the purpose of conducting the prize draws and further marketing communications. Winners' details may be passed on to sponsoring suppliers/partners only for the purpose of fulfilling prizes. To find out more about how we use your data, visit: <u>https://www.boundless.co.uk/pages/security-and-privacy-notice</u>
- 19. Boundless by CSMA's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.

The promoter is Boundless by CSMA Club. CSMA Club is a brand of Motoring & Leisure Services Ltd, registered office Britannia House, 21 Station Street, Brighton, BN1 4DE, registered in England no. 02813598.

